S No.

Registration No.

Concerned
CPIO

Name

Gender

State

Subject Content

Date of
Receipt

Action Status

NTPCP/R/E/22/000
23

Navnit
Kumar

PRATIKSHA
YADAV

Female

Delhi

RECPECTED SIR, PL SEE THE ATTACHED MY
APPLICATION NO. AND | AM SO MANY TIMES
VISIT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICE AT SANSKAR
ASHRAM OPP. GTB HOSPITAL DELHI THEY
ARE NOT RESPONDING PROPERLY
REGARDING MY DAUGHTER S PENSION
STATUS | AM WAITING LAST 5 MONTHS
ALMOST RELATED DOCS DEPOSIT BY ME
PLEASE CHECK IT AND HELP MY DAUGTERS
BEST FUTURE THANKS ARUN KUMAR
YADAYV 9871856757

09-12-2022

TRANSFER REQUEST TO OTHER
PUBLIC AUTHORITY

NTPCP/R/T/23/000
03

Navnit
Kumar

Vaibhav gupta

Male

Sub : Requesting to furnish information about
paraplagic and quadraplegic patients in India. Kindly
provide me with the following information requested
under RTI Act, 2005 . List of government schemes
for paraplagic and quadraplegic patients and for their
childrens . How many patients got injured spinal cord
injury and their spinal injury level from 2000 January
to 2023 January . What are the financial support is
given by the govt of india to these patients. . How
many government psychological centres have been
established for these patients . Is there any reservation
for these patients . Any employment is given to these
patients. . Is any rehabilitation centre constructed by
the government for these patients in rest of their life
Your information in this regard will be highly
appreciatied.

10-02-2023

REQUEST DISPOSE OF




NTPCP/R/T/22/000
10

Navnit
Kumar

Ambikamma

Female

Chattisgarh

Please furnish information under RTI Act as to the
number of schools for Divyangjan students run by
Central Government or State Government in the state
of Andhra Pradesh and the number of such students in
each school and the nature of facilities provided to
them by such schools for proper study and
examination. Also please give information as to
which State/Union Territory has such schools which
are fully equipped with facilities for such students.

30-06-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

NTPCP/R/E/22/000
22

Navnit
Kumar

MADUGOLU
ANIL KUMAR

Male

Telangana

Respected sir/madam lam suffering with chronic
hirayama disease, from telangana state government |
received Physical locomotive/orthopedic with 60 %
disability. Kindly provide the following information.
1. Temporary disability of physical
locomotive/orthopedic disability with 60% is eligible
to claim a) reservation as Ph b)extra time in
government exams like UPSC CSE 2. What benefits
can | get with respect to employment under union
public service commission. Thanking you sir /madam

10-11-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF




NTPCP/R/T/22/000
27

Navnit
Kumar

SUMIT KUMAR

Male

Punjab

ITREQUUEST TU FURNISH TINFORMATITON UN
UNDER MENTIONED POINTS:- 1. NUMBER OF
MENTALLY RETIRED/ AUTISM/ CEREBRAL
PARALISED INDIAN CITIZEN WITH AGE
GROUP FROM 0-5 YEARS, 6-10 YEARS, 11-15
YEARS, 16-20 YEARS, 21-25 YEARS, 26 -30
YEARS, 31-35 YEARS, 36-40 YEARS, 41-45
YEARS, 46-50 YEARS AS ON 31.03.2022. 2.
COPY OF INSTRUCTION ISSUED BY GOVT. OF
INDIA TO ALL PRIVATE SCHOOL, STATE
GOVT SCHOOL AND CENTRAL GOVT SCHOOL
FOR ARRANGEMENT OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
FOR MENTALLY RETIRED/ AUTISM/
CEREBRAL PARALISED CHILD OF DIFFERENT
AGE GROUPS UNDER RIGHT TO EDUCATION
ACT. 3. HOW MANY SPECIAL EDUCATORS
ARE APPOINTED BY GOVT. OF INDIA FOR
MENTALLY RETIRED/ AUTISM/ CEREBRAL
PARALISED CHILD ACCORDING TO THEIR
AGE GROUP. 4. IS THERE ANY DATA BASE
MAINTAINED BY GOVT. OF INDIA OF ALL
PRIVATE SCHOOL, STATE GOVT SCHOOL
AND CENTRAL GOVT SCHOOL WHERE
ARRANGEMENT OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR FOR
MENTALLY RETIRED/ AUTISM/ CEREBRAL
PARALISED CHILD OF DIFFERENT AGE

GROUPS UNDER RIGHT TO EDUCATION ACT.
IE VES PI EASE DPRAVINE SIICHIIST §

09-11-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
33

Navnit
Kumar

Neeraj Singla

Male

Haryana

As per records/documents available with CPIO
(Welfare), the requisite information may please be
treated as Nil. However, as the information sought
closely relates to DEPwD, Department of Revenue,
Ministry of Heavy Industries, Ministry of Road
Transport and Highways and NIACL, the RTI
application is being transferred under section 6(3)(ii)
of the RTI Act, 2005 for providing requisite
information directly to the applicant, if any.

19-12-2022

TRANSFER REQUEST TO OTHER
PUBLIC AUTHORITY




NTPCP/R/T/22/000
22

Navnit
Kumar

Kavita Chaudhary

Female

| am Kavita Chaudhary, mother of a special child of
age 5. My daughter is a CP child having disability
above 80 %. This happened because of the
carelessness caused by nurse at the time of delivery.
Because of which me and my family is suffering
financially as well as emotionally. We need financial
assistance for her treatment. So | just want to know
the information about the following. 1. Is there any
government scheme or benefit for the disabled
children with above 80 % disability? 2. | need
financial help for her treatment, where and how can |
get it from?

17-10-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF




NTPCP/R/E/23/000
03

Navnit
Kumar

Dhiraj Kumar

Male

Bihar

UL, RUN DY TNe GOVEIMITEnt oT Tnara (Fecognized
schools, colleges, universities, hospitals and
institutions) how many schools, colleges, universities,
hospitals and institutions are there for the disabled.
Out of that, how many schools, colleges, universities,
hospitals and institutions have wheelchairs available?
Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full
details. 02. All the schools, colleges, universities,
hospitals and institutions run by the Government of
India have provision for ramps for the disabled. If
yes, please provide ramp photo. Kindly tell me with
full details. 03. Disabled adapted accessible toilets are
available in all schools, colleges, universities,
hospitals and institutions run by the Government of
India. Kindly tell me with full details. 04. Moving
chairs are available in all schools, colleges,
universities, hospitals and institutions run by the
Government of India. Available in what number?
Kindly tell me with full details. 05. What
arrangements have been made for the compliance of
the Disabled Rights Act 2016 in all schools, colleges,
universities, hospitals and institutions run by the
Government of India. Kindly tell me with full details.
If the requested information does not belong to your
department, please send it to the concerned
department. (It has been asked to transfer the

application under section 6(3) of the Right to
Infarmation Aect 2008) 10208N011112212321000N210A

07-02-2023

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
20

Navnit
Kumar

Rajata Kumar
Baboo

Male

Odisha

If a person is the only helper/supporter of a 100%
handicapped person. What are the relaxation provided
to the helper in jobs , work field , study

06-10-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

10

NTPCP/R/E/22/000
17

Navnit
Kumar

Balasubramaniyam

Male

Tamilnadu

Hi Team, Application Number :
TCMMR4972257815 Its been more than a month still
no updates are available on my application status.
What are we doing about this request ?

23-08-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

11

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
21

Navnit
Kumar

Deepak Nair

Male

Karnataka

1. What is the budget allocated for APIP scheme by
the government in the year 2022? 2. What is the
number of persons with Autism Spectrum Disorder in
each state of India in the year 2022?

06-10-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF




12

NTPCP/R/E/22/000
11

Navnit
Kumar

Simran Sachdeva

Female

Himachal
Pradesh

T, VVNen Was e Natonar TTuST TOr TN VVEITare or
Persons with Autism, Cerebral Palsy, Mental
Retardation and Multiple Disabilities established? 2.
The Badhte Kadam scheme of the National Trust was
introduced in which year and in accordance with what
policy? 3. Does the National Trust have a policy in
place with specific actionable points for the
mainstreaming of persons with autism? If so, kindly
give direction on accessing this policy document and
highlight specific points concerning the
mainstreaming of persons with autism. 4. Since its
establishment, how many communication initiatives
have been undertaken by the National Trust
specifically in context with raising community
awareness, senstitisation, social integration and
mainstreaming of persons with autism? Have any
Public Service Announcement been designed and
broadcast in this regard? 5. What was the nature of
these communication initiatives? Were they executed
on a national, state or regional level? Kindly provide
the details of such communication programmes
undertaken at each level, in each State. Further, kindly
clarify whether these communication
interventions/programmes/camapigns/events were
organised directly by the National Trust or by
Registered ORganisations associated with the
National Trust. 6. The Badhte Kadam scheme details

an awaronoce and athor activitioc that chall ho talkon

25-05-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

13

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
17

Navnit
Kumar

Yuddhaveer

Male

Haryana

To The Respective Central Public Information
Officer, Person with Disability Branch, Health and
Family Welfare Department, Government of India.
Please look into the enclosed an RTI file for further
action. Thank you.

26-09-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF




14

NTPCP/R/E/22/000
13

Navnit
Kumar

devendar kumar
jain

Male

Rajasthan

Respected sir If a child is diagnosed MENTALLY
RETARDATION and he is issued certificate as
mental illness as per guideline of PWD ACT 2016.
then- Question- 1 Is the child eligible for enroliment
in NIRAMAY A scheme? (Please give answer in
YES/NO) Question-please provide the circular in
support of Question-1.

03-07-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

15

NTPCP/R/E/22/000
16

Navnit
Kumar

STANLEY
RODRIGUES

Male

Maharashtr

I need hard Copies of scheme , subsidies and financial
support availavle for autistic kids whose parent LIVE
BELOW POVERTY LINE and also if the scheme or
subsidy applicable for LOWER AND MIDDLE
INCOME GROUP PEOPLE.

13-08-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

16

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
15

Navnit
Kumar

Abhay Bijur

Male

Maharashtr

Please provide following information 1. List of job
roles identified for Persons with disabilities 2. List of
job roles identified for Persons with intellectual
disabilities and Persons with autism 3. Copy of
minutes of meeting and report based on which the job
roles at Serial 2 above were identified 4 Number of
Persons with Intellectual disabilities and Persons with
autism trained under skill development program of
govt of India 5 List of organizations and their
location/ address who are approved to train Persons
with intellectual disabilities and Persons with autism

04-08-2022

TRANSFER REQUEST TO OTHER
PUBLIC AUTHORITY




17

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
28

Navnit
Kumar

SUMIT KUMAR

Male

Punjab

ITREQUUEST TU FURNISH TINFORMATITON UN
UNDER MENTIONED POINTS:- 1. NUMBER OF
MENTALLY RETIRED/ AUTISM/ CEREBRAL
PARALISED INDIAN CITIZEN WITH AGE
GROUP FROM 0-5 YEARS, 6-10 YEARS, 11-15
YEARS, 16-20 YEARS, 21-25 YEARS, 26 -30
YEARS, 31-35 YEARS, 36-40 YEARS, 41-45
YEARS, 46-50 YEARS AS ON 31.03.2022. 2.
COPY OF INSTRUCTION ISSUED BY GOVT. OF
INDIA TO ALL PRIVATE SCHOOL, STATE
GOVT SCHOOL AND CENTRAL GOVT SCHOOL
FOR ARRANGEMENT OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
FOR MENTALLY RETIRED/ AUTISM/
CEREBRAL PARALISED CHILD OF DIFFERENT
AGE GROUPS UNDER RIGHT TO EDUCATION
ACT. 3. HOW MANY SPECIAL EDUCATORS
ARE APPOINTED BY GOVT. OF INDIA FOR
MENTALLY RETIRED/ AUTISM/ CEREBRAL
PARALISED CHILD ACCORDING TO THEIR
AGE GROUP. 4. IS THERE ANY DATA BASE
MAINTAINED BY GOVT. OF INDIA OF ALL
PRIVATE SCHOOL, STATE GOVT SCHOOL
AND CENTRAL GOVT SCHOOL WHERE
ARRANGEMENT OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR FOR
MENTALLY RETIRED/ AUTISM/ CEREBRAL
PARALISED CHILD OF DIFFERENT AGE

GROUPS UNDER RIGHT TO EDUCATION ACT.
IE VES PI EASE DPRAVINE SIICHIIST §

01-12-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

18

NTPCP/R/X/22/000
05

Navnit
Kumar

Prathiman

Male

Tamilnadu

some points relates to NT

06-12-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF




19

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
32

Navnit
Kumar

kalash jain

Male

Gujarat

QL. Is there a specific category or reservation system
established in various institutes and organizations to
provide people with disabilities the opportunity and
benefit to be seen at a similar level as others? If yes,
has this strategy helped in their overall development
or not, and what response did it receive? Q2. Court
protection to disabled people if the measure (scheme)/
reservation decided/available for the disabled
population is not granted. Is it punishable or not?
Q3.Give some details about the minor rights of
disabled persons in India?

19-12-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

20

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
29

Navnit
Kumar

Lalbabu Ray

Male

The RTI application is transferred u/s 6(3) of RTI Act
2005 for providing information at point no. 4 i.e. (iv)
TYFEA St & 0 ¥ e AR Ao I off
G % IYHT AH & I | , directly to the applicant as
the information is closely related with your
organisation. In case the matter does not come within
the purview of the organisation, it may be transferred
to the Public Authority to which the subject matter is
closely related, under intimation to the applicant.

02-12-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

21

NTPCP/R/E/22/000
20

Navnit
Kumar

Dinesh Kumari w/o
Banarsi Dass

Female

Haryana

Request to give Information about Ganpat Rai
Kuchhal Memorial Public Charitable Society,
Hospital, Sonipat, Haryana (131001) registered office
EB-72, SFS, Maya Enclave, New Delhi-64, with
Registration no. S/25619/94

17-09-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF




| am Kavita Chaudhary, mother of a special child of
age 5. My daughter is a CP Child having disability
above 80%. This happened because of the
carelessness caused by nurse at the time of delivery.
Because of her condition, me and family is suffering

29 NTPCP/R/T/22/000 |Navnit Kavita Chaudhary |Female f|na_1n0|ally as well as emotlonally: We need financial 19-10-2022|REQUEST DISPOSE OF
23 Kumar assistance for her treatment. So | just want to know
the information about the following things. 1. Is there
any government scheme or benefit for the disabled
children with above 80 % disability? 2. | need
financial help for her treatment, where and how can |
get it from?
23 ONlT PCP/R/X123/000 Eﬁ‘rﬁ‘; VIRENDRA Male  |Rajasthan |u/s 6(3) 10-01-2023|REQUEST DISPOSE OF
24 g‘ST PCPIR/T/23/000 Ei‘r’;'; Vaibhavgupta | Male some information relates DOHFW 17-02-2023|REQUEST DISPOSE OF
Please provide complete details of medicines listed
below. Kindly update me with usage, effects, side
effects and how serious the desease is based on
dosage. 1. Uvox - CR 100 mg 2. Nulet 2.5 mg 3.
NTPCP/R/E/22/000 |Navnit . . . Rabitex 4. Bio-Homin 5.Lofebril 50 mg 6. Xentas 0.5
25 18 Kumar Abhinav Mittal Male Delhi mg 7. Etica 0.5 mg 8. Serta 50 mg 9. Clonil 50 mg 10. 04-09-2022|REQUEST DISPOSE OF

Duzono 20 mg 11. Rozan 10 mg 12. Flunil 10 mg 13.
Oliza 2.5 mg 14. Etilaam 0.5 mg 15. Petril 0.5 mg 16.
Paciwin 2 mg 17. Esomac 40 18. Pyrope NT 19.
Olanzapine 2.5 mg




26

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
12

Navnit
Kumar

anoop kumar singh

Male

Assam

1 Kindly provide any instruction/Guideline , wherein
it is mentioned that Autism Spectrum disorder
treatment is highly specialized treatment 2 Any
instruction/Guideline, wherein it mentioned that
Autism Spectrum disorder in child is neurological
disorder 3 kindly provide any instruction/ note sheet(
approval on note sheet by CA)/Guideline , wherein it
is mentioned that Speech language disabilities
treatment is highly specialized treatment 4 Any
instruction/Guideline, wherein it mentioned that
Speech language disabilities in child is neurological
disorder 5 Any instruction/Guideline, wherein it
mentioned that neuro-development disorder in child is
neurological disorder

26-07-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

27

NTPCP/R/X/22/000
03

Navnit
Kumar

Agosh M C

Male

Kerala

w.r.t. point no. 5

13-09-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

28

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
18

Navnit
Kumar

Yuddhaveer

Male

Haryana

To The Respective Central Public Information
Officer, Person with Disability Branch, Health and
Family Welfare Department, Government of India.
Please look into the enclosed an RTI file for further
action. Thank you.

26-09-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

29

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
14

Navnit
Kumar

Simran Sachdeva

Female

Himachal
Pradesh

Q. Since the year 2000, have any public service
advertisements been broadcast or published to raise
awareness on Autism? Kindly provide year-wise
details if any. Q. Since the year 2000, have any kind
of awareness programmes been organised by any
affiliated department/organisation of the government
for raising awareness about Autism? Kindly provide
relevant details.

01-08-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

30

NTPCP/R/X/22/000
04

Navnit
Kumar

Neeraj Singla

Male

Haryana

w.r.t. point no. 2

23-09-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF




31

NTPCP/R/E/22/000
19

Navnit
Kumar

PRANKUL BISHT

Male

Uttar
Pradesh

1.1 need the current status of my Application having
form type-LG Application , Application number
UGFMR16922121718 , Applicant Name -Anjali
submitted on date 19/01/2022. 2.Need the log book of
the date wise application transfer from person to
person from the date of submission of the application.
3.1 want to know the details of the current official
dealing with my application with contact details.
4.How this process can be fastened and where is the
application Stuck.

07-09-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

32

NTPCP/R/T/23/000
02

Navnit
Kumar

INDRA SINGH

Male

Uttar
Pradesh

Sir mera younger brother 75% Mentally disabled
handicaped hai ,father ki age 80 years old hai .Mother
ki death ho chuki hai.Mere father mujhe National
trust act 1999 ke taht apne bhai ka legal guardian
appoint karwana chahte hain iske liye kahan approach
karna hoga or is prikriya ka kya processior hai RTI
act 2005 ke taht batane ka kast karen .disablity
certificate attached hai

27-01-2023

REQUEST DISPOSE OF




33

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
09

Navnit
Kumar

Rajesh Kumar
Yadav

Male

Haryana

RESPECTET SIT, VY SOM IVIaSTer NTRNIT Y aoav 15
suffering from rare disease Muscular dystrophy
(DMD). Sir | want some information about this type
disease. 1. What is the Muscular Dystrophy (DMD)?
2.What is the cure treatment from this type rare
disease? 3. What is the life span of children effected
by this type rare disease? 4. Which medicine is
required for our son with deletion of 42&43 exon but
41 and 44 is present? If medicine is available then
how I can get it. 5. if no any medicine is available
than what is the program or target regarding
treatments of affected person . 6. Any research
institute are available in India or not regarding this
disease? 6 What is the welfare scheme for children

who is suffering with 60% Disability due to DMD? 7.

My son LVEF function is 40%, ECG is in abnormal
condition with 16 Sec Maximum Duration for apnea
than he come under special care or not? 8. Who is the
competent authority for issue the certificate for
special care / high support required? 09. As per
recommendation of Sir Ganga Ram hospital |
purchased the CPAP Machine as life support
equipment/machine. Sir any policy is available for
reimbursement of life support equipment from
Government or Not? 10. What is welfare policy
(certified copy) for disable person and welfare policy

for caretaker for person effected with 60% disability
die tn DAMN 2 11 Inwhich ane | can cton the

25-05-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

34

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
30

Navnit
Kumar

Dhiraj Kumar

Male

Bihar

(ii) ¥ (iv) forg @ Jaa SHeRI I &
N IUA g1 ©, 31d: 3R, . 3MTs. & 907 6(3)
SR

06-12-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF




35

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
31

Navnit
Kumar

Anagha C

Female

Tamilnadu

Benefits for Person with Disability who belongs to the
Tribal communities in the state of Tamilnadu in terms
of Pensions, Travel concessions, Insurance schemes,
Employment benefits, Educational benefits, Income
tax exemption, Loans, Skill training, Housing
schemes, Marriage allowance, Pension transfer,
Benefits for Caregivers, Free legal aid services,
Ambulance services, etc. Existing data on Persons
with Disability in the Nilgiris and Coimbatore
districts as well as the government centers or offices
that work in the realm of Disability.

07-12-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

36

NTPCP/R/E/23/000
01

Navnit
Kumar

Shaik janbasha

Male

Telangana

Query regarding , notification released for the post of
personal assistant in 2019 employment news paper
1.Syllabus of exam, 2. When exam will conduct
Please kindly find attached pdf

09-01-2023

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

37

NTPCP/R/E/22/000
10

Navnit
Kumar

Male

Appreciate the schemes and projects you have
undertaken for children ,but is there any
recommondations or guidelines by you that,parents
with autism children if they are govt servants need to
posted near to hometown.Parent being the primary
caretaker has to stay with the child and help in their
rehabiliatation, If child is staying in some other state
where his parent posted where the culture,etiqquets
are very new to the autism child,his rehabilaitation
process will be disrupted and parent cant stay alone in
other state as it will also the process.so my questions
are 1)is there any guideline by you regarding posting
of govt servants? 2)If already there what actions you
are taking to make sure that they are implementing.

17-05-2022

TRANSFER REQUEST TO OTHER
PUBLIC AUTHORITY

38

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
26

Navnit
Kumar

Dhiraj Kumar

Male

Bihar

Mahoday se anurodh hai ki hamare dwara mangi gai
suchna yadi aapke vibhag ka nahin ho to sambandhit
vibhag ko bhejne ki kripa ki jaaye

07-11-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF




39

NTPCP/R/E/22/000
15

Navnit
Kumar

Hema Bhardwaj

Female

Uttar
Pradesh

TUTS UNOETSTood Nat TNe Boara oT Natonar TTust nas
constituted Local Level Committeses at the district
level under the chairmanship of respective District
magistrate or District Commissioner as required under
section 13 (1) of the National Trust for Welfare of
Persons with Autism, Cerebral Palsy, Mental
Retardation and Multiple Disabilities Act,1999.
However, no notification constituting such
committees is available on the official website of the
National Trust . Moreover, an information ( an extract
whereof is attached hereto) that is available on the
said website does not carry any legal sanctity .
Consequently, there is perplexing situation before the
District Magistrate and his subordinate authorities as
to whether a Local Level Committee has been
constituted for Agra District in Uttar Pradesh and due
to this state of perplexity an application presented
before the District Magistrate -cum- Chairperson
Local Level Committee Agra, on 04-03-2022 and
subsequently submitted online 08-07-2022 as per
advice given by the Programme Director, National
Trust, New Delhi, is still pending. The CPIO is
therefore requested to provide the following
information: (i) A copy of the latest Govt.
Notification constituting Local Level Committees
under the aforesaid Act. (ii) Whether the Union
Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment / The

natinnal Triiet hac anv infarmation /ronart an tho

27-07-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF




40

NTPCP/R/T/23/000
04

Navnit
Kumar

Vaibhav gupta

Male

41

NTPCP/R/X/22/000
02

Navnit
Kumar

Uday Amin

Male

Sub : Requesting to furnish information about
paraplagic and quadraplegic patients in India. Kindly
provide me with the following information requested
under RTI Act, 2005 . List of government schemes
for paraplagic and quadraplegic patients and for their
childrens . How many patients got injured spinal cord
injury and their spinal injury level from 2000 January
to 2023 January . What are the financial support is
given by the govt of india to these patients. . How
many government psychological centres have been
established for these patients . Is there any reservation
for these patients . Any employment is given to these
patients. . Is any rehabilitation centre constructed by
the government for these patients in rest of their life
Your information in this regard will be highly
appreciatied.

17-02-2023

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

u/s 6(3)

11-06-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

42

NTPCP/R/T/23/000
07

Navnit
Kumar

Ishita

Female

Haryana

RESPECTED SIRIMADAM MY BROTHER
DEEKSHANT NAUTIYAL(AGE 26) IS IN COMA
AND 100% DISABLED SINCE 10 YEARS AND
DEPENDENT ON MY FATHER . NOW MY
FATHER IS RETIRING ON 31 MARCH FROM
SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND AFTER
RETIREMENT HE(SON) IS NOT COVERED
UNDER ANY MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT
/INSURANCE FROM HIS DEPARTMENT. THERE
IS NO PRIVATE MEDICAL INSURANCE
COVERING HIM.SO PLEASE LET ME KNOW IF
THERE IS ANY MEDICAL INSURANCE
FACILITY FOR DISABLED PERSON UNDER
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA.

23-03-2023

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

43

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
25

Navnit
Kumar

Dhiraj Kumar

Male

Bihar

Mahoday se anurodh hai ki hamare dwara mangi gai
suchna yadi aapke vibhag ka nahin ho to sambandhit
vibhag ko bhejne ki kripa ki jaaye

07-11-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF




44

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
16

Navnit
Kumar

Girish Kulkarni

Male

Maharashtr

Please find attached RTI application.

19-09-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF

45

NTPCP/R/T/22/000
24

Navnit
Kumar

SUMIT KUMAR

Male

Punjab

PLEASE ARRANGE TO PROVIDE
INFORMATION ON FOLLOWING POINTS 1 LIST
OF GOVT AIDED OR GOVT
SCHOOL/INSTITUTION/COLLEGE DEDICATED
FOR REHABILITATION AND TRAINING OF
MENTALLY DISABLED PERSON WITH AGE 15
YEARS AND ABOVE. 2 IN CASE WHEN
PARENTS OF DISABLED DIE, DOES GOVT OF
INDIA HAS ARRANGEMENT FOR TAKING
CARE OF DISABLED CHILD 3 IS THERE
PRIORITY IS GIVEN FOR TREATMENT OF
DISABLED CHILD/ADULTS IN GOVT
HOSPITAL LIKE PGI AND AIIMS 4 WHAT
FACILITY IS GIVEN TO SENIOR CITIZEN
HAVING ONLY DISABLED CHILD FOR
SURVIVAL IN THEIR REST OF LIFE FROM
GOVT OF INDIA

25-10-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF
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NTPCP/R/E/22/000
21

Navnit
Kumar

YARRAMANENI
RAJESH

Male

Andhra
Pradesh

IM SUFFERING WITH LOCOMOTOR
DISABILITY PLUS CEREBRAL PALSY IM COME
UNDER MULTIPLE DISABILITY E CATEGORY

21-09-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF
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NTPCP/R/T/23/000
06

Navnit
Kumar

Vikas anand

Male

Uttar
Pradesh

TO, TNE CENraryPunITe TNTOTMation OTTICer RTT
Office (Full address of public authority/Office) Sub:
Request to know about all the facilities and
empowerment schemes for thalassemia major patients
. Sir, 1,Vikas Anand is a thalassemia major patient
since birth. 1 am 27 year old .Here i want to know
about all the facilities which are provided by the
government for the thalassemia patients and their
disability benefits and rights. I request to furnished
some queries which are written below- 1- What are
the social security schemes availble for thalassemia
major patients? 2- What are the parameters to decide
the disability range or percentage in this disease? 3- Is
there any medical scheme available for the treatment
of the thalssemic patient ? 4- As per RPWD ACT
2016, Thalassemia comes under disability so how a
thalassemia patient can avail the benefits and how
much reservation (quota) is provided for the
thalassemia patients in jobs and education? If the
information is not available in your office, kindly
forward to the concerned public authority as per
section 6(3) of the RTI Act,2005. | am a citizen of
India and address is given below. Requisite RTI
application fee for Rs.10/- is being remitted through
online. Yours sincerely, (Vikas Anand) Postal
Address: 77 Greater Akash Colony behind Hartmann

college, Izatnagar, Bareilly.(Uttar Pradesh) (Pin-
2421220\ N R (1P jc tn ho addracced tn Accannt

27-02-2023

TRANSFER REQUEST TO OTHER
PUBLIC AUTHORITY
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NTPCP/R/T/22/000
11

Navnit
Kumar

Simran Sachdeva

Female

Himachal
Pradesh

Q. Since the year 2000, have any public service
advertisements been broadcast or published to raise
awareness on Autism? Kindly provide year-wise
details if any. Q. Since the year 2000, have any kind
of awareness programmes been organised by any
affiliated department/organisation of the government
for raising awareness about Autism? Kindly provide
relevant details.

26-07-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF
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NTPCP/R/E/23/000
04

Navnit
Kumar

National RTI
Activist.. Dhiraj
Kumar

Male

Bihar

UL UNOer UayamT YOJand, 5 Percent TeServation nas
been ensured for Divyangjans in various types of
entrepreneur loans to Divyangjans above 40%.
(Under Divyang Rights Act 2016, Section 37 and 35)
action has been taken. Also, in the light of which
letter the action has been taken. Kindly tell me with
full details. 02. In the Divyang Vivah Protsahan
Yojana, there is a provision to eliminate the obligation
of registration from the court. (Under the Disabled
Rights Act 2016, Section 24) What kind of action has
been taken by the Government of India in its light.
Also, in the light of which letter the action has been
taken. Kindly tell me with full details. 03. In poverty
alleviation schemes, there is a provision to give 5%
benefit to Divyangjans. (Under Divyang Rights Act
2016, Section 37) What kind of action has been taken
by the Government of India in light of this. Also, in
the light of which letter the action has been taken.
Kindly tell me with full details. 04. There is a
provision to set up a Commission for Disabilities.
(under the Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act
2016, Section 101) What kind of action has been
taken by the Government of India in its light. Also, in
the light of which letter the action has been taken.
Kindly tell me with full details. 05. There is a
provision to give 5% in the contract of any type of
work, 5% in the room built on government land, 5%

in nrivate 1indertalkinae and 504 of tho tatal Inan

04-03-2023

REQUEST DISPOSE OF
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NTPCP/R/T/23/000
01

Navnit
Kumar

Neeraj Singla

Male

Haryana

As per records/documents available with CPIO
(Welfare), the requisite information may please be
treated as Nil. However, as the information sought
closely relates to DEPwD, Department of Revenue,
Ministry of Heavy Industries, Ministry of Road
Transport and Highways and NIACL, the RTI
application is being transferred under section 6(3)(ii)
of the RTI Act, 2005 for providing requisite
information directly to the applicant, if any.

06-01-2023

REQUEST DISPOSE OF
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NTPCP/R/E/23/000
02

Navnit
Kumar

Rhythm Buaria

Male

Maharashtr

T, Has e Centrar GOVETTITent Made a One-urme
contribution of rupees one hundred crores to the
corpus of the National Trust for Welfare of persons
with Autism, Cerebral Palsy, Mental Retardation and
Multiple Disability? 2. When was the one-time
contribution of rupees one hundred crores to the
corpus of the National Trust for Welfare of persons
with Autism, Cerebral Palsy, Mental Retardation and
Multiple Disability made by the Central Government
and have the one-hundred crores been completely
utilized? 3. How many Local Level Committees have
been constituted by the Board of the National Trust
for Welfare of persons with Autism, Cerebral Palsy,
Mental Retardation and Multiple Disability and in
which places? 4. The budget of the National Trust for
Welfare of persons with Autism, Cerebral Palsy,
Mental Retardation and Multiple Disability for the
years 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022. 5. The number of
times the accounts of the National Trust for Welfare
of persons with Autism, Cerebral Palsy, Mental
Retardation and Multiple Disability have been audited
by the Comptroller and Auditor-General of India and
in which years? 6. The Annual reports of the ational
Trust for Welfare of persons with Autism, Cerebral
Palsy, Mental Retardation and Multiple Disability for
the years 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022. 7. The
notices/notifications by which the ational Trust for

\Alolfaro nf norennc wiith Autiem Corohral Dalev

17-01-2023

REQUEST DISPOSE OF
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NTPCP/R/T/22/000
13

Navnit
Kumar

anoop kumar singh

Male

Assam

1 Kindly provide any instruction/Guideline , wherein
it is mentioned that Autism Spectrum disorder
treatment is highly specialized treatment 2 Any
instruction/Guideline, wherein it mentioned that
Autism Spectrum disorder in child is neurological
disorder 3 kindly provide any instruction/ note sheet(
approval on note sheet by CA)/Guideline , wherein it
is mentioned that Speech language disabilities
treatment is highly specialized treatment 4 Any
instruction/Guideline, wherein it mentioned that
Speech language disabilities in child is neurological
disorder 5 Any instruction/Guideline, wherein it
mentioned that neuro-development disorder in child is
neurological disorder

01-08-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF
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NTPCP/R/E/22/000
09

Navnit
Kumar

Rajiv Mehta

Male

Maharashtr
a

My son Rohan Mehta has applied for Guardianship of
Mr. Niraj Mehta in July 2021 till today The National
Trust and the social workers have not closed and
given custody to us. So guide me us THE
NATIONAL TRUST has washed its hands and says it
is the job of Social workers and Commissioner in
Mumbai and the social workers and NGO do not have
time for the handicapped they are not even attending
to help them.

17-05-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF
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NTPCP/R/T/22/000
34

Navnit
Kumar

Divyesh Jethani

Male

Gujarat

Is Right Spastic Weakness Upper and lower limb
(locomotor Disability) is Considered As/Under
Cerebral Palsy. Please Give Brief details.

21-12-2022

TRANSFER REQUEST TO OTHER
PUBLIC AUTHORITY
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NTPCP/R/E/22/000
12

Navnit
Kumar

champavati damu
patil

Female

Maharashtr
a

suresh damu patil application for guardianship of
champavati damu patil xerox of all atteched document
& report.all the documnt of date 16/1/17 to till today.

03-06-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF
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NTPCP/R/E/22/000
14

Navnit
Kumar

Neha Mishra

Female

Haryana

Hello What is the exact number of cases of AUTISM
in India as of 2021 or 2022? Thanks and regards
Neha Mishra

04-07-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF
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NTPCP/R/T/22/000
19

Navnit
Kumar

Subodh Kalyani

Male

Rajasthan

PERCENTAGE OF DISABILITY 1. WHAT IS THE
PROCEDURE TO CALCULATE PERCENTAGE
OF DISABILITY IN CASE OF CHILD SUFFERING
FROM AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDER. 2.
WHAT IS THE CHANCE OF RECOVERY OF
CHILD WHO IS SUFFERING FORM 49% OF
DISABILITY IN CASE OF AUTISM SPECTRUM
DISORDER. 3. TREATMENTS PROCEDURES TO
TREAT CHILD OF 49 % DISABILITY OF
AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDERS. 4. WHAT
WOULD BE 1Q LEVEL OF CHILD WHO HAS 49%
DISABILITY OF AUTISM SPECTRUM
DISORDER. 5. PLEASE PROVIDE GUIDENANCE
TO TREAT CHILD WITH 49% DISABILITY OF
AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDERS. 6. INDIAN
GOVERMENT PROGRAMMES AND POLICIES
FOR AUSTISM SPECTRUM DISORDER
DISABILITIES CHILD.

06-10-2022

REQUEST DISPOSE OF




